ciry OF// Development Services
@3? JCMZ% Electrical Permit Fee Schedule
el GEORGYA

Residential
New Service Residential $00.25 Per Amp of Main Switch Qty Fee $
New Service Apartments $00.25 Per Amp of Main Switch Qty Fee $
Change of Service Residential $00.25 Per Amp of Main Switch Min $20.00 Qty Fee $
Additional Wiring Residential $00.25 Per Amp of Main Switch Min $30.00 Qty Fee $
Commercial
New Service Commercial $00.35 Per Amp of Main Switch Qty Fee $
Change of Service Commercial $00.35 Per Amp of Main Switch Qty Fee $
Additional Wiring Commercial $00.35 Per Amp of Main Switch Min $55.00 Qty Fee $
Manufactured Buildings / Industrialized Buildings
Residential $00.25 Per Amp of Main Switch Qty Fee $
Commercial $00.35 Per Amp of Main Switch Qty Fee $
Total | $
Electrical Construction if over $100,000.00
Electrical Construction Cost $ Permit Fee $
Cost Per Thousand Explanation
$100,000.00 $500,000.00 $500.00 for the first $100,000.00 Plus $00.45 for each

Additional Thousand or Fraction thereof to and Including
$500,000.00

$500,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $680.00 for the first $500,000.00 Plus $00.50 for each
Additional Thousand or Fraction thereof to and Including
$500,000.00

$1,000,000.00 And up $930.00 for the first $1,000,000.00 Plus $00.50 for each
Additional Thousand or Fraction thereof

Electrical Construction if

Cost Per Thousand Fee Cost Per Thousand Fee
$100,000.00 $00.45 $500.00 $2,000,000.00 $00.50 $1,430.00
$200,000.00 $00.45 $545.00 $3,000,000.00 $00.50 $1,930.00
$300,000.00 $00.45 $590.00 $4,000,000.00 $00.50 $2,430.00
$400,000.00 $00.45 $635.00 $5,000,000.00 $00.50 $2,930.00
$500,000.00 $00.45 $680.00 $6,000,000.00 $00.50 $3,430.00
$600,000.00 $00.50 $730.00 $7,000,000.00 $00.50 $3,930.00
$700,000.00 $00.50 $780.00 $8,000,000.00 $00.50 $4,430.00
$800,000.00 $00.50 $830.00 $9,000,000.00 $00.50 $4,930.00
$900,000.00 $00.50 $880.00 $10,000,000.00 $00.50 $5,430.00
$1,000,000.00 $00.50 $930.00 $12,000,000.00 $00.50 $5,930.00
Permit Fee $

ELECTRICAL NO POWER inspections for currently OCCUPIED structures are completed the same day. Call
229.438.3901. We MUST be notified before you start and 30 minutes before you are complete. Do not use the email
or regular contact numbers for this type inspection.

Alterations, repairs and additions. When alterations, repairs or additions requiring a permit occur, or when one or more sleeping rooms are added or
created in existing dwellings, the individual dwelling unit shall be equipped with Smoke and Carbon alarms located as required for new dwellings.

Exceptions:
1. Work involving the exterior surfaces of dwellings, such as the replacement of roofing or siding, or the addition or replacement of windows or
doors, or the addition of a porch or deck, are exempt from the requirements of this section.
2. Installation, alteration or repairs of plumbing or mechanical systems are exempt from the requirements of this section.
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